

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
5/3/2019 8:47 AM
NO. 51930-5-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DHENA RAYNE ALBERT, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.17-1-01893-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

AARON T. BARTLETT, WSBA #39710
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (564) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

- I. The trial court properly denied Albert’s motion for a *Franks* hearing because Albert failed to meet her burden of proof. 1
- II. Albert fails to make a cognizable argument with citation to authority regarding the video surveillance footage from inside her apartment. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

- A. Procedural History 1
- B. Factual History 2

ARGUMENT 6

- I. The trial court properly denied Albert’s motion for a *Franks* hearing because Albert failed to meet her burden of proof. 6
- II. Albert fails to make a cognizable argument with citation to authority regarding the video surveillance footage from inside her apartment. 9

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v Casal</i> , 103 Wn.2d 812, 699 P.2d 1234 (1985).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 44 Wn.App. 401, 722 P.2d 867 (1986).....	8
<i>State v. O’Conner</i> , 39 Wn.App. 113, 692 P.2d 208 (1984).....	7
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	1
<i>State v. Wolken</i> , 103 Wash.2d 823, 700 P.2d 319 (1985).....	7

Rules

RAP 10.3(a)(6).....	10
RAP 10.3(a)(6), 10.3(g).....	1
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	6
